1	L.D. 1845
2	Date: (Filing No. S-)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	SENATE
6	128TH LEGISLATURE
7	SECOND SPECIAL SESSION
8 9 10 11	SENATE AMENDMENT "" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1282, L.D. 1845, Bill, "An Act To Provide Incentives To Attract Trained Firefighters to Maine and To Retain Trained Firefighters by Expanding the Provision of Live Fire Service Training"
12	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 4 and inserting the following:
13 14 15 16 17	'Sec. 4. Sunset of funding for programs. Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, funding provided to the Board of Trustees of the Maine Community College System related to expenditures for the construction and repair or replacement of live fire service training facilities may not be provided beyond fiscal year 2020-21 without explicit legislative approval.
18 19	Sec. 5. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.
20	COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM, BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE MAINE
21	Live Fire Service Training Facilities Fund N278
22 23 24 25	Initiative: Provides funding for the Maine Fire Service Institute to provide funds for the construction and repair or replacement of regional live fire service training facilities in the State awarded by the Maine Fire Protection Services Commission through fiscal year 2020-21 only.
26 27 28	GENERAL FUND2017-182018-19All Other\$0\$500,000
29 30	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$0 \$500,000
31	SUMMARY
32 33 34	This amendment provides that funding provided to the Board of Trustees of the Maine Community College System related to expenditures for the construction and repair or replacement of live fire service training facilities may not be provided beyond fiscal

Page 1 - 128LR2716(06)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT

	SENATE AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1282, L.D. 1845
1 2	year 2020-21 without explicit legislative approval. It also replaces the appropriations and allocation section.
3	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
4	(See attached)
5	SPONSORED BY:
6	(Senator HAMPER)
7	COUNTY: Oxford

Page 2 - 128LR2716(06)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT